

HB1077\_L.007

SENATE COMMITTEE OF REFERENCE AMENDMENT

Committee on Health & Human Services.

HB23-1077 be amended as follows:

1 Amend reengrossed bill, page 4, lines 8 and 9, strike "THE LICENSEE  
2 DETERMINES THE NEED FOR THE EXAMINATION:" and substitute "POSSIBLE  
3 BEFORE THE INTIMATE EXAMINATION OCCURS:".

4 Page 5 of the bill, strike lines 9 and 10 and substitute "ELECTRONIC  
5 DOCUMENT; AND".

6 Page 6 of the bill, strike lines 25 and 26 and substitute:

7 "(b) (I) "INTIMATE EXAMINATION" MEANS PALPATION OF A BREAST  
8 OR AN INTERNAL PELVIC, PROSTATE, OR RECTAL EXAMINATION.

9 (II) "INTIMATE EXAMINATION" DOES NOT INCLUDE A VISUAL  
10 EXAMINATION OF A PART OF THE BODY SPECIFIED IN SUBSECTION (6)(b)(I)  
11 OF THIS SECTION THAT OCCURS INCIDENTAL TO THE CARE BEING  
12 PROVIDED.".

13 Page 12 of the bill, strike lines 2 and 3 and substitute:

14 "(b) (I) "INTIMATE EXAMINATION" MEANS PALPATION OF A BREAST  
15 OR AN INTERNAL PELVIC, PROSTATE, OR RECTAL EXAMINATION.

16 (II) "INTIMATE EXAMINATION" DOES NOT INCLUDE A VISUAL  
17 EXAMINATION OF A PART OF THE BODY SPECIFIED IN SUBSECTION (6)(b)(I)  
18 OF THIS SECTION THAT OCCURS INCIDENTAL TO THE CARE BEING  
19 PROVIDED.".

20 Amend proposed committee amendment (HB1077\_L.005), page 2, strike  
21 lines 14 and 15 and substitute "SOON AS POSSIBLE BEFORE THE INTIMATE  
22 EXAMINATION OCCURS:".

23 Page 2 of the amendment, strike lines 44 and 45 and substitute  
24 "ELECTRONIC DOCUMENT; AND".

\*\* \*\*\* \*\* \*\*\* \*\*